47
www.relpol.com.plExport Sales Department Phone +48 68 47 90 832 • Marketing Department Phone +48 68 47 90 900
RM699
miniature relays
1 C/O
AgSnO2 AgSnO2/Au 3 µm ❶
250 V / 300 V 30 V / 36 V
12 V 0,1 V

n InIn 6 A
see Table 1  page 48
Example of ordering code:
RM699V-3011-85-1012 relay RM699, vertical version, contact material AgSnO2, with one changeover contact,
in cover IP 64, for PCB, voltage version 12 V DC
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Number and type
of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil code
Contact material
30 - AgSnO2
32 - AgSnO2/Au 3 µm
Number and type of contacts
11 - 1 C/O
Cover protection category
8 - in cover, IP 64 version
Connection mode
5 - for PCB
Terminals
arrangement
Terminals arrangement
V - vertical version
H - horizontal version
Mounting openings raster
(solder side view)
Mounting
Relays RM699 vertical version (V) are designed for:
• direct PCB mounting • sockets PI6W-1P, 35 mm DIN rail
mount, EN 50022.
Relays RM699 horizontal version (H) are designed for
direct PCB mounting.
vertical version
(V)
1 C/O
horizontal version
(H)
1 C/O
Description of Fig. 3
A - relations between make voltage and ambient temperature at
no load on contacts. Coil temperature and ambient temperature
are equal before coil energizing. Make voltage is not higher than
the value read on Y axis (multiplication of rated voltage).
B - relations between make voltage and ambient temperature
after initial coil heating up with 1,1 Un, at continues load of In on
contacts. Make voltage is not higher than the value read on Y
axis (multiplication of rated voltage).
1, 2 - values on Y axis represent allowed overvoltage on coil at
certain ambient temperature and contact load:
1 - no load
2 - rated load